

PRESIDENT'S AWARD PROGRAM SUMMARY

The President's Award is a district-wide recognition program for graduating students of Milwaukee Area Technical College (MATC); designed to honor their academic achievement, and reward their contributions to the college and community while enrolled at MATC.

The Office of the Registrar, Office of Student Life, and the Scholastic Recognition Committee conducts the district-wide competition from which the President's Award recipient is selected.

Each fall and spring semester, students who meet the established criteria are notified of their eligibility. An initial screening of all applications is conducted in November for the fall semester and in April for the spring semester to determine the President's Award finalists. A review panel convenes to interview finalists, if needed, as well as evaluate their applications, essays, and oral responses in order to determine the President's Award nominee.

The announcement of the President's Award nominee, as well as the presentation of recognition certificates and awards, will take place during the MATC Academic Recognition Ceremony, which will be held at the end of each semester. The recipient and their guests, as well as college administrators, faculty, and staff will receive an invitation to attend.

Please note that use of ChatGPT to write the essay will disqualify the applicant.

For information regarding this competition and on how to apply, click on the appropriate link: <u>President's Award Competition | MATC</u>